REGULARY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTI SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR: 8612	2150280 DDC. DATE:	86/12/10	NOTARIZED:	YES	DOCKET #
FACIL: 50-410 Nine	≥ Mile Point Nuclear	Station,	Unit 2, Niaga	ara Moha	05000410
AUTH. NAME	AUTHOR AFFILIATION				
MANGAN, C. V.	Niagara Mohawk Powe	r Corp.			
RECIP. NAME	RECIPIENT AFFILIAT	ION			
ADENSAM, E. G.	BWR Project Direct	orate 3			

SUBJECT: Application for amend to License NPF-54, changing Tech Spec 4.6.2.1. c, reflecting response to Humphrey concerns found in FSAR. Amend requested for incorporation into full power license when issued.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A001D COPIES RECEIVED: LTR  $\perp$  ENCL  $\perp$  SIZE: 3 + 1TITLE: OR Submittal: General Distribution

NDTES:

المتحادثة المساهنة

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NA BWR EB BWR FOB BWR FOB BWR PD3 PD BWR PSB	ME 01	COPII LTTR 1 5 1	ES ENCL 1 5 1	RECIPIEN ID CODE/NA BWR EICSB BWR PD3 LA HAUGHEY,M BWR RSB	t Ame	COP LTTR 2 1 1 1	IES ENCL 2 0 1 1	
INTERNAL:	ACRS ELD/HDS3 NRR/ORAS RGN1	09	6 1 1 1	6 0 0 1	ADM/LFMB NRR/DHFT/TSO	CB 04	1 1 1	0 1 1	
EXTERNAL:	EG&G BRUSKE, NRC PDR	5 02	1 1	1 1	LPDR NSIC	03 05	1 1	1 1	

130X SE2 (14 1497)	nte par la travalativa (Constant)	and and
ng Tindoque - Cigy providénte - C. 50580 print sangerne - Nicht - S C. 50580 print sangerne - Nicht - S	801.65. 2014. 2024 2022. 2014. 1963/2014.05. 24. 44. 27. 2014. 22. 2014.05. 22. 21. 22. 22. 27.00. 70:40.1. 2022/2014.05. 21. 2014.05. 2022/2014.05. 21. 21. 2014. 21. 2014.05. 21. 21. 21.	E State & age in the second seco
山田の花、保立の主、「「「「ALLANA」」」」) 不定して何知道、「ALLAN」」(「「ALLANA」」) 「1949日日、大学でありました」)	->> 75 200000000000000000000000000000000000	্রার জন্ম বাজির জারুর ক্ষ্যার স
	JEVILOPES of the distribution of the second se	1993 : Hažinin (f. 16 de jakovisti – St

w

	0.99()	Tus 3 k			¥ • [8]	, ,	"rsie_ s	
10223	ANT I	GAMN.	44 444		1428 -	2 x		
100. 	•	2.23	<b>B</b> 10	•	2		· (4)	
Э	÷.	A 8.	- A	34 14	¢,		tika ang tangan sa tang Sa tangan sa	
1	é.	1.Y	6 %	1 - \$ <b>-</b> 1	8	, 2x × 1	·	
×	ਖ ਵਿ	×	2.0		K,			
	ż	5	19 ( a) ( a) a) ( a) ( a)	14 14 -		¥, ¥	22 T.S.	, <sup>8,8</sup> <b>/8</b> , 4
ĩ	ş.	11 BT - 11	1 相違之	Č.	2		1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	
بطر	а - Х.	2141 - F.3.2		0	*		1 2 3 4 14	
		'n		•			1, <sup>1, 1</sup> ×	
	£	) <u>`</u>	Cal	à		a k pi ge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Hansi e .
."	1	11. S	1.21	ىد	2		•_* 2 <sup>-*</sup> \$	

r.

¢



NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION/301 PLAINFIELD ROAD, SYRACUSE, N.Y. 13212/TELEPHONE (315) 474-1511

December 10, 1986 (NMP2L'0953) 0

A001

Ms. Elinor G. Adensam, Director BWR Project Directorate No. 3 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 7920 Norfolk Avenue Washington, DC 20555

Dear Ms. Adensam:

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation is requesting a change to Technical Specification Surveillance 4.6.2.1.c. The requested change, as well as justification, is attached. Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation is requesting that the attached change be incorporated into the full power license when it is issued. This Technical Specification change reflects our response to the Humphrey Concerns found in the Final Safety Analysis Report and is an operational enhancement.

Very truly yours,

ran

C. V. Mangan Senior Vice President

KWK/pns 2233G Attachment

xc: W. A. Cook, NRC Resident Inspector Project File (2)

> 8612150280 8612101 PDR ADDCK 0500041

a de la construcción de la constru La construcción de la construcción d

•

¥.

• · ·

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of > Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation >

Docket No. 50-410

(Nine Mile Point Unit 2)

## <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

)

<u>C. V. Mangan</u>, being duly sworn, states that he is Senior Vice President of Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation; that he is authorized on the part of said Corporation to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission the documents attached hereto; and that all such documents are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

cenar

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of New York and County of <u>Omindoisa</u>, this <u>10th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1986.

Bette a. Nerukbeim

Notary Public in and for Omndaga County, New York

My Commission expires: BETH A. MENIKHEIM Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 4804074 My Commission Expires August 21, 10,55

,

• • •

> at has to solve the solvest because the solvest solvest

.

•

بالمجتبع الوسيع

,

•

•

e

У.

Subject: Justification for change to Technical Specification 4.6.2.1.c in the area of suppression pool high temperature alarm setpoints.

× .

The requested change is enclosed. This change is required in order to make the Technical Specifications, 4.6.2.1.c, consistent with the Final Safety Analysis Report, Question and Response Volume 3, Humphrey Concerns, Section 9.3, Page HC-16. The Final Safety Analysis Report on Page HC-16 response states:

> "The Unit 2 pool temperature transient analysis has been conducted in accordance with Draft NUREG 0783, as described in Appendix 6A. The initial conditions were set at licensing values as required by the NUREG."

Appendix 6A, Tables 6A.10-3 and 6A.10-4, state the assumption of a manual scram at a suppression pool temperature of 110°F. NUREG 0783, Section 5.7.2.1, Page 23, states:

"Assume that manual scram can be accomplished when the suppression pool temperature reaches 110°F as indicated in the Technical Specifications. To justify this assumption, the applicant or licensee shall meet the following requirement:"

"Provide alarms/displays to alert the operator about the suppression pool temperature. Set the alarm at TS1 and TS3.\*"

"If the applicant or licensee does not meet all of these requirements, manual scram shall be assumed to be accomplished 10 minutes after the pool temperature reaches 110°F."

"\*TS3 is the Technical Specification pool temperature limit for reactor scram."

Since the Final Safety Analysis Report assumes a manual scram at a suppression pool temperature of 110°F, there should be two different setpoint alarms for suppression pool water temperature based on NUREG 0783, Pages 22 and 23 single asterisk footnotes. One alarm should be set at the temperature limit for reactor scram, which is 110°F, based on action statement 2.b on Technical Specification Page 3/4 6-16 which is consistent with NUREG 0783, Page 23, single asterisk footnote. A second alarm should be set at the maximum Technical Specification pool temperature limit for continued power operation, which is 90°F, based on Technical Specification limiting condition for operation 3.6.2.1.a.2 which is consistent with NUREG 0783 Page 22, single asterisk footnote.

In order to make the Technical Specification suppression pool high temperature alarm setpoint (4.6.2.1.c, Page 3/4 6-17) consistent with the assumptions made in performing the transient analysis described in NUREG 0783, Pages 22 and 23, the attached Technical Specification change is provided.

2233G

فيدنيه ويتجد

• 

۰. ۱ ۰ ۰

.